$802,630.00 for the 2020 Citywide Pavement Patching for Water and Sewer 

Maintenance.

20-0166 A Resolution to Award the contract for the Timberlake Court to Colorado Court 

Water Main Extension project to Brandt Excavating, Inc., 385 E. Hoover Street, 

Morris, IL 60450 in the amount of sixty-four thousand, three hundred sixty dollars 

and fifty cents ($64,360.50).

20-0178 A Resolution to allow the Parks & Recreation Division to apply for a Kane County 

Grand Victoria Riverboat Grant, to help create a new Educational Area at the 

Phillips Park Zoo).

CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT:

THIS MEETING  AGENDA SHALL ALSO SERVE AS NOTICE THAT A MAJORITY OF A